
NAPE Steward List (Updated September 1, 2019)

Steward Name Personal Phone Work Phone E-mail Address Agency Work Location Work City
Dreibelbis, Jennifer 402-616-1802 402-595-2124 jdreibelbis@cox.net Arts Council Burlington Building Omaha
Ainslie, Mel 308-430-2962 308-432-6225 houndsontheprairie@gmail.com Colleges Chadron State College Chadron
Cole, Amanda 402-825-3631 402-872-2221 amandacole892@gmail.com Colleges Peru State College Peru
Gathje, Rick 402-369-0762 402-375-7274 rigathj1@gmail.com Colleges Wayne State College Wayne
Schmitz, Tom 402-375-2984 402-432-7473 toschmi01@msn.com Colleges Wayne State College Wayne
Steffen, Angie 402-360-1150 402-375-7429 Colleges Wayne State College Wayne
Buchannan, Daniel 402-230-0114 402-335-5998 bubba.jr.1983@gmail.com Corrections NSP Lincoln
Koch, Brian 402-520-0827 402-471-4597 brian.1cookie@gmail.com Corrections NSP Lincoln
Willard, Amy 308-650-1805 308-345-8405 mywillard@yahoo.com Corrections Work Ethic Camp McCook
Gillett, Jeff 402-417-9513 402-471-4259 jeff.gillett@hotmail.com DAS State Capitol Lincoln
Springer, Evelyn 402-580-2850 402-471-6659 ems11272000@yahoo.com DAS State Office Building Lincoln
Ducey, Patrick 402-660-2869 402-471-2188 duceypatrick@gmail.com Dept. of Environmental Quality Atrium Building Lincoln
Traylor, Elbert 402-435-7886 402-471-2585 elbear52@gmail.com Dept. of Environmental Quality Atrium Building Lincoln
Farrand, Paul 402-709-4083 402-314-3866 pgfarrand@cox.net DHHS 1214 S. 42nd St. Omaha
Cave, Gary 402-802-2623 402-473-9855 garyccave@gmail.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Lincoln
Gamboa, Nancy 308-631-4321 308-633-5824 none6745@charter.net DHHS ACCESSNebraska Scottsbluff
Godina, Lenee 308-631-5193 308-633-5843 lenee.godina@yahoo.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Scottsbluff
Graff, Karl 402-955-9701 402-471-3121 karl.kgraff@gmail.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Fremont
Haynes, Melissa 402-753-5546 402-753-1504 melissarockz3@gmail.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Fremont
Howard, Lora 402 719 0393 402-471-3121 sevenjoy1@gmail.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Fremont
Johnson, Adam 402-720-6547 402-753-1485 adamjohnson96@hotmail.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Fremont
Kuhns, Rose 402-720-0522 402-753-1466 rosekuhns@yahoo.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Fremont
Lawver-Kruse, Mary 402 443 2418 402-473-1558 me.lawver@gmail.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Fremont
McDonald, Rebecca 785-766-0918 308-633-5829 rlmcdonald726@hotmail.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Scottsbluff
Medley, Jenna 402-304-8576 402-473-9814 jrm212170@yahoo.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Lincoln
Wolesensky, Brian 402-467-4540 402-473-9841 bhwolesensky@inebraska.com DHHS ACCESSNebraska Lincoln
Carpenter, Denise 402-223-6014 402-708-6313 dcarpenter55@hotmail.com DHHS BSDC Beatrice
Ewing, Deanna 402-228-3277 402-245-5602 deannaewing4@gmail.com DHHS BSDC Beatrice
Feller, Jessica 402-806-9207 402-432-3959 jfeller2000@yahoo.com DHHS BSDC Beatrice
Girch, Roger 402-228-2324 402-223-6600 rogersbest@hotmail.com DHHS BSDC Beatrice
Kerr, Richard 402-228-7237 402-223-6060 richardkerr12@yahoo.com DHHS BSDC Beatrice
Parde, Aaron 402-475-9810 402-223-6600 pardeat@hotmail.com DHHS BSDC Beatrice
Mero, Chelsey 402-525-7334 402-594-1113 chelseymero@msn.com DHHS CFS Norfolk
Chapp, Randy 402-641-7346 402-471-5270 chapprandall@gmail.com DHHS Gold's Building Lincoln



NAPE Steward List (Updated September 1, 2019)

Steward Name Personal Phone Work Phone E-mail Address Agency Work Location Work City
Gallagher, Champaigne402-601-0995 402-471-6701 Champaignegallagher@hotmail.comDHHS Gold's Building Lincoln
Skea, Andrew 785-341-0524 402-471-9117 skeaandy@hotmail.com DHHS Gold's Building Lincoln
Williams, Stevi 903-286-8072 steviree@gmail.com DHHS Gold's Building Lincoln
Bierschenk, Brian 402-649-8294 402-992-1104 bierschenk1@hotmail.com DHHS HHS Local Office Norfolk
Hansen, Juli 425-598-4363 402-370-3416 jshansen2002@yahoo.com DHHS HHS Local Office Norfolk
Belding, Lucinda 402-520-3838 402-471-4444 cbelding3838@gmail.com DHHS Lincoln Regional Center Lincoln
Johnson, Rachel 402-310-4119 402-479-5281 Rennisdei@gmail.com DHHS Lincoln Regional Center Lincoln
Brown, Jeff 402-209-6407 402-853-2360 Jbrown0795@gmail.com DHHS Nebraska City Local Office Nebraska City
Pfister, Kristy 402-209-3304 402-873-5018 kpfister61@gmail.com DHHS Nebraska City Local Office Nebraska City
Wright, Shanna 402 851 0145 402-370-3400 shanjwright@gmail.com DHHS Norfolk Regional Center Norfolk
Murtaugh, Angel 402-800-0813 402-595-1084 Angle.murtaug@gmail.com DHHS North Omaha Local Office Omaha
Joyner, Sherri 402-540-6752 402-471-0469 sjjoyner@gmail.com DHHS NSOB Lincoln
Bowden, Traea 531-721-3456 402-595-1325 ms.traeabowden@gmail.com DHHS Project Harmony Omaha
Brown, Donta 402-320-0046 402-471-3121 Dontabrown36@gmail.com DHHS Project Harmony Omaha
Caryl, Arrow 485-341-4723 402-619-8020 arrowcaryl@diodecom.net DHHS Project Harmony Omaha
Barnes, Marlene 402-730-0457 402-471-3161 DHHS S. 16th Street Lincoln
Sawyer, Christian 402-239-3833 402-471-2861 csaw1984@gmail.com DHHS S. 16th Street Lincoln
Strudl, Deb 402-421-8452 402-416-0767 deb.strudl@aol.com DHHS S. 16th Street Lincoln
Jones, Terrence 402-419-0189 402-471-8442 tpjbass@gmail.com DHHS State Laboratory Lincoln
Bachenberg, Eric 402-477-7542 402-471-7542 DHHS State Office Building Lincoln
Bonsera, Toni 402-718-3123 402-471-9700 ambonsera@gmail.com DHHS State Office Building Lincoln
Figliomeni, Jon 313-615-9842 402-471-3121 Jmfigliomeni@gmail.com DHHS State Office Building Lincoln
Leick, Lisa 402-740-2871 402-595-2197 lisaleicklaw@gmail.com DHHS State Office Building Omaha
Preston, Drew 402-517-6284 402-471-3121 drewpres9@gmail.com DHHS State Office Building Lincoln
Smith, David 402-932-7328 402-595-1870 dlcasmith@cox.net DHHS State Office Building Omaha
Underwood, Ranae 531-289-1565 402-471-4924 ranae.underwood@gmail.com DHHS State Office Building Lincoln
Smith, Robin 308-238-3307 308-865-5313 DHHS YRTC Kearney
Hughes, David 402-477-6193 402-470-6379 dhughes5@unl.edu Ed. Telecommunications NET TV Lincoln
Worster, Cindy 402-540-1813 402-470-6541 Cindy0755w@windstream.net Ed. Telecommunications NET TV Lincoln
Morganflash, Michelle402-469-5397 308-850-1826 chakote2005@gmail.com Education Grand Island VR Grand Island
Gordon, Lisa 712-304-1303 402-450-6786 lkgordan1960@gmail.com Education Lincoln VR Lincoln
Call, Stephanie 402-217-1776 402-471-4331 stephanie_call@hotmail.com Education State Office Building Lincoln
Carraher, Dennis 402-443-8222 402-443-8625 dcarraher0@hotmail.com Electrical Board Field Lincoln
Quick, Ralph 308-539-0778 308-530-2783 sparkieq.rq@gmail.com Electrical Board Field Sutherland
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Betta Cole, Sivia 402-325-0163 402-429-9398 silviabetta@yahoo.it Foster Care Review Office Centre Terrace Lincoln
Vosler, Vicki 402-926-1688 402-944-2523 lv30901@windstream.net Game & Parks Mahoney State Park Ashland
Laffin, Diane 402-840-2046 402-471-4755 diane_laffin@yahoo.com Historical Society Records Building Lincoln
Schafer, Autumn 402-304-1035 402-471-2201 autumnsliasophia@yahoo.com Insurance Star Building Lincoln
Ladman, Jahnee' 402-430-3720 402-458-2505 nd2knit@gmail.com Labor 500 Building Lincoln
Owen, Debra 402-570-4625 402-458-2574 dowen_45@hotmail.com Labor 500 Building Lincoln
Waters, Sharon 402-601-9027 402-471-8452 waters.sharon86@gmail.com Labor 500 Building Lincoln
Loos, Scott 402-304-9093 402-309-1525 loos_8891@yahoo.com Military ANG Base Lincoln
Perez, Pat 402-770-8543 402-309-1525 patrick.perez@earthlink.net Military ANG Base Lincoln
Williams, John 402-850-8791 402-309-1525 jaywill715@aim.com Military ANG Base Lincoln
Smith, Curtis 402-805-9618 402-309-7253 Hskrlnd@gmail.com Military Camp Ashland Ashland
Wells, Clayton 402-239-1589 402-432-5817 cewells1957@gmail.com Parole Field Beatrice
Simon-Lenz, Elaine 308 362 4351 308-535-8293 erlenz1231@atcjet.net Revenue Craft State Office Building North Platte
Brown, Brandon 402-750-6188 402-471-4339 brandontbrown@hotmail.com Revenue NSOB Lincoln
Robles, Erika 402-968-7109 402-471-5956 esrobles1@netzero.com Revenue NSOB Lincoln
Siert, Colin 402-578-4212 402-595-2076 colinsiert@gmail.com Revenue Omaha State Office BuildingOmaha
Steele-Leahy, Laura 402-679-0355 402-595-2519 shamrockranch4@gmail.com Revenue Omaha State Office BuildingOmaha
Dettmann, Bryan 402-862-5036 402-245-2614 bdett25@gmail.com Richardson County Roads Richardson County Yard Falls City
Gilsdorf, Randy 402-801-0549 402-245-2614 rgilsdorf4@outlook.com Richardson County Roads Richardson County Yard Falls City
Mazuch, Mark 402-316-8194 308-370-3474 markmazuch@gmail.com Transportation Alaska Ave. Yard Norfolk
McKay, Ryan 402-416-1759 402-479-4568 rjmckay@windstream.net Transportation Central Complex Lincoln
Garrean, Mike 712-328-2320 402-595-2534 Transportation Districit II Omaha
Collins, George 402-290-8309 402-595-2534 buc9@msn.com Transportation District II Omaha
Glass, Nathaniel 712-328-2320 402-595-2534 nglass007@gmail.com Transportation District II Omaha
Heeren, John 402-321-3440 402-595-2712 jheerenj@aol.com Transportation District II Omaha
Jensen, Jay 402-690-3933 402-595-2534 jaydjensen@cox.net Transportation District II Omaha
Davis, Carla 308-872-5227  308-872-6733 Transportation District VI Broken Bow
Groves, Warren 308-530-9123 308-535-8013 w_w_william@hotmail.com Transportation District VI North Platte
Graff, Brenda 402-760-1226 402-387-2472 wtp1958@yahoo.com Transportation District VIII Ainsworth
Czarnek, Bob 308-750-6564 308-385-6263 johnny101954@gmail.com Transportation Grand Island Yard Grand Island
Johnson, Seth 308-750-1202 308-385-6263 seth.johnson1972@gmail.com Transportation Grand Island Yard Grand Island
Mattox, Gene 308-530-8337 308-387-4385 Transportation I-80 Yard North Platte
Young, Ashley 303-909-1014 308-387-4385 ashleyw5083@hotmail.com Transportation I-80 Yard North Platte
Gitchel, Delbert 308-627-9704 308-832-1284 delbertgitchel@hotmail.com Transportation Minden Yard Minden
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Terkildsen, Michael 402-479-3736 402-372-8374 turkling1@yahoo.com Transportation The Hill Lincoln
Eads, Lindsey 308-380-5125 308-865-5313 ldeads204@gmail.com Veterans Affairs Central NE Vets Home Kearney
Fleshman, Tami 308-865-6000 tamifleshman@gmail.com Veterans Affairs Central NE Vets Home Kearney
Lewis, Linda 308-383-0490 308-3825-6252 pacaderm69210@yahoo.com Veterans Affairs Central NE Vets Home Grand Island
Byrd, Desiree 402-812-9009 402-595-2180 desireebyrd@rocketmail.com Veterans Affairs Eastern NE Vets Home Bellevue
Johnson, Brooke 402-671-2738 402-595-2180 medical_meredith@hotmail.com Veterans Affairs Eastern NE Vets Home Bellevue
Kea, Brandon 402-547-8481 402-595-2180 Brandonkea@gmail.com Veterans Affairs Eastern NE Vets Home Bellevue
Leander, Jeannie 402-213-8521 402-595-2180 Veterans Affairs Eastern NE Vets Home Bellevue
Sheely, Susan 402-238-4167 402-595-2180 ssheely79@gmail.com Veterans Affairs Eastern NE Vets Home Bellevue
Greenberger, Anna 402-640-1981 402-370-3330 badboy69@frontiernet.net Veterans Affairs Norfolk Vets Home Norfolk


